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28th April 2023 

 

Dear families, 

 

It has been lovely to welcome our children back to school after the Easter break and it is always 

wonderful to look forward to the summer term, as we are able to take advantage of the warmer 

weather and the opportunities it can bring.  

 

Coronation Celebration 

 

On Friday 5th May, children are invited to come into school dressed in red, white or blue. The 

school’s catering team are marking the occasion with an afternoon tea themed lunch. The school 

hall will be decorated with bunting and children will enjoy a sing-along with their friends and 

teachers. In class, our children will be researching King Charles and designing a crown. There will 

a prize for the winning crown in each class. 

 

First Holy Communion  

 

Please continue to keep our pupils who are preparing to receive their First Holy Communion in your 

prayers. This year’s cohort will celebrate their special First Holy Communion Day on Sunday 14th 

May at 11am at St Michael’s Church.  

 

Holiday Requests  

 

Please remember that school cannot authorise holidays during term time. If you do need to request 

leave of absence for your child, then you must contact the school office and complete a leave of 

absence form.  

 

Achievement Afternoons 

 

It is a joy to watch our pupils grow and learn each year from September through to this term. So 

that we can share progress with parents, each class will be holding an Achievement Afternoon in 

the summer term. Dates for each class are listed in the dates below.  

 

Liturgical Prayer 

  

We are pleased to be able to invite parents into school this term to share with our pupils in their 

class liturgical prayer. These will take place in the school hall. Dates for each class are listed in the 

dates below. 

 

Year 6 Residential  

 

There is an information meeting for parents who have children attending the Year 6 residential to 

Borrowdale on Monday 15th May at 3.30pm in the school hall. 



 

 

Key Dates for Parents 

 

May 2022 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday – School closed 

Tuesday 2nd May Industrial Action – Year 6 and Reception 

in School 

Tuesday 2nd May Reception Whitehouse Farm Trip 

Tuesday 2nd May Fire Service visit Year 6 

Wednesday 3rd May Year 3 Durham Trip 

Thursday 4th May Year 3 attending Mass 9:30am 

Friday 5th May King’s Coronation Celebration 

Friday 5th May Year 3 Skipping Festival Trip 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday – School closed 

Week beginning 8th May SATS Key Stage 1 and 2 

Tuesday 9th May Y1/2 Healthy Lifestyle Session 

Wednesday 10th May Year 4 Class Liturgy 9:15am 

Thursday 11th May Reception Library visit 

Thursday 11th May Year 5 attending Mass 9:30am 

Sunday 14th May First Holy Communion 11am 

Week beginning 15th May Mental Health and Well-Being Week 

Monday 15th May Year 3 and 4 Library visit 

Monday 15th May Y6 Residential Meeting 3:30pm 

Tuesday 16th May Year 1 and 2 Library visit 

Wednesday 17th May Year 3 Trip to beach 

Wednesday 17th May Year 3 Class Liturgy 9:15am 

Thursday 18th May Year 6 attending Mass 9:30am 

Thursday 18th May Year 5 Library visit 

Friday 19th May Year 6 Library visit 

Wednesday 24th May Year 5 Class Liturgy 9:15am 

Thursday 25th May Year 3 attending Mass 9:30am 

Thursday 25th May Reception Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

 

June 2022 

Week beginning 5th June Child Safety Week 

Wednesday 7th June Year 2 Class Liturgy 9:15am 

Thursday 8th June Year 3 Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

Thursday 8th June Year 4 attending Mass 9:30am 

Monday 12th June Sponsored Mile 

Wednesday 14th June Reception Class Liturgy 9:15am 

Wednesday 14th June Y5 Computer Workshop Trip 

Thursday 15th June Year 4 Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

Thursday 15th June Year 2 attending Mass 9:30am 

Week beginning 19th June Refugee Week 

Wednesday 21st June Year 1 Class Liturgy 9:15am 

Wednesday 21st June Year 6 Computer Workshop Trip 

Wednesday 21st June Year 3 Tudor Workshop 

Thursday 22nd June Year 4 attending Mass 9:30am 



 
Thursday 22nd June Year 5 Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

Week beginning 26th June Assessment Week 

Wednesday 28th June Year 4 Drama Workshop  

Thursday 29th June Year 6 Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

Thursday 29th June Year 5 attending Mass 9:30am 

 

July 2022 

3rd July- 5th July Y6 Borrowdale 

Thursday 6th July Year 1 Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

Thursday 6th July  Year 6 attending Mass 9:30am 

Thursday 6th July  Reception Library visit 

Friday 7th July Sports Day at Eagles Arena 

Friday 7th July School Reports to be issued 

Monday 10th July Year 3 and 4 Library visit 

Tuesday 11th July Transition Morning 

Tuesday 11th July Year 2 and 1 Library visit 

Wednesday 12th July PTFA Summer Fayre 

Thursday 13th July Year 5 Library visit 

Thursday 13th July Year 2 Achievement Afternoon 1:30-3 

Friday 14th July Year 6 Library visit 

Wednesday 19th July Doughnut day 

Thursday 20th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9:30am 

Friday 21st July  Non-uniform day 

Friday 21st July Break up at 3:15 for the Summer Holidays 

  

5th September 2023 Children return to school 

 

Yours Sincerely 

 
Mrs C Chapman 

Executive Headteacher 

 


